

THIS CA UPDATE HAS BEEN SENT TO THE FOLLOWING:**COUNTIES:**

- Imperial
- Riverside/San Bernardino
- Los Angeles
- Orange
- Sacramento
- San Diego

LINES OF BUSINESS:

- Molina Medi-Cal Managed Care
- Molina Medicare Options Plus
- Molina Dual Options Cal MediConnect Plan (Medicare-Medicaid Plan)
- Molina Marketplace (Covered CA)

PROVIDER TYPES: **Medical Group/ IPA/MSO****Primary Care**

- IPA/MSO
- Directs

Specialists

- Directs
- IPA

 Hospitals**Ancillary**

- CBAS
- SNF/LTC
- DME
- Home Health
- Other

FOR QUESTIONS CALL PROVIDER SERVICES:
(855) 322-4075, Extension:

Los Angeles/Orange Counties

X111113 X123071
X127657

Riverside/San Bernardino Counties

X127684 X120618
X121805

Sacramento County

X121360

San Diego County

X123006 X121401
X127709 X121413
X121599

Imperial County

X125682 X125666

Behavioral Health Integration Incentive Program

This is an advisory notification to Molina Healthcare of California (MHC) network providers regarding the Behavioral Health Integration Incentive Program recently introduced by DHCS.

The objective of the Department of Health Care Services (DHCS) Behavioral Health Integration (BHI) Incentive Program is to incentivize improvement of physical and behavioral health outcomes, care delivery efficiency, and patient experience by establishing or expanding fully integrated care in a Medi-Cal Managed Health Care Plan's (MCP) network. DHCS has collaborated with our MCPs to roll out a standard, statewide BHI Incentive Program application.

BHI Project Options

Below is a list of allowable BHI projects that can be applied in either a pediatric, adolescent, and/or an adult practice:

1. Basic Behavioral Health Integration
2. Maternal Access to Mental Health and Substance Use Disorder Screening and Treatment
3. Medication Management for Beneficiaries with Co-occurring Chronic Medical and Behavioral Diagnoses
4. Diabetes Screening and Treatment for People with Serious Mental Illness
5. Improving Follow-Up after Hospitalization for Mental Illness
6. Improving Follow-Up after Emergency Department Visit for Behavioral Health Diagnosis

To access the application, please visit the link below:

https://www.dhcs.ca.gov/provgovpart/Pages/VBP_BHI_IncProApp.aspx

The application is due to the MHC Quality Team no later than **5 p.m. PST on January 21, 2020**. Please email completed applications with subject line "BHI Application" to MHCQuality@MolinaHealthCare.com

QUESTIONS

If you have any questions regarding the notification, please contact your Molina Provider Services Representative at (855) 322-4075. Please refer to the extensions to the left.